FIRE DEPARTMENT e CITY OF NEW YORK

Supplement No. 58 to Department Order No. 61
July 11, 2019
Edited Online Edition

211 OFFICER TRANSFERS
The following members are transferred to the units indicated, effective 0900 hours, July 13, 2019.
From To
Deputy Chief Division Division Group Vacation
John A. Schof 3 3 16 A
James G. Coyne 3 3 22 D
James R. McNally Il 11 11 4 D
Russell Regan 11 11 16 G
Dean Koester 14 14 20 C
Patrick M. Sheridan 15 15 25 C
Battalion Chief Battalion Battalion
Christopher J. Abbate 2 1 13 E
Liam J. Coleman 9 10 22 B
Christopher S. Dougherty 17 17 10 D
Stephen J. Heavey 31 31 22 F
Brian O'Donnell 41 33 1 A
Matthew T. Ferris 39 41 4 B
James M. Montaruli 21 42 25 C
Peter L. Maglione 48 48 20 A
John J. Hopkins 50 50 7 H
Christopher G. Eysser 50 50 14 G
Brian W. Larkin Marine Marine - -
Captain Division Engine
Michael J. Sweeney 1 5 18 G
John J. Haseney 7 38 14 G
Christopher E. Zam 1 55 7 D
Daniel J. Maye 7 84 1 F
Kevin P. White 7 95 14 D
Jonathan D. Lustig 8 167 2 C
Lawrence Vitiello 15 214 9 F
Jeffrey P. Callaghan 1 225 23 H
Daniel S. Sterling 11 235 21 D
Robert Vinciguerra 8 242 12 B
James S. Amsterdam 8 246 7 C
Michael Russo 8 247 21 H
Joseph Eddings 14 260 25 H
Christopher G. Fallon 13 268 7 D
James B. Spencer 13 275 8 G
Michael Kinnane 13 280 2 A
Craig H. McDonald 15 283 13 D
Shawn M. Tinerino 8 284 10 D
John F. Heaney 14 295 3 A
Gary D. Delaraba Jr. 14 297 20 C
Shane O'Shea 13 301 8 F
Kevin H. Ambery 15 310 13 F
James M. O'Hara 13 311 25 A
Thomas E. Smith 15 321 12 B
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Captain

Thomas S. Tanzosh
John Davies

Timothy W. McNamara
Christopher S. Murphy
Raymond M. O'Hanlon
Thomas R. Moore
Shaun W. Keenan
Thomas P. Dowd Jr.
Kevin M. McElroy
Robert F. Gibson
James F. McAlevey
Victor J. Milukas

Sean B. Heeran
Daniel S. Durinick
James M. O'Boyle
Michael E. Nasta

Patrick DePierro
Ciro J. Napolitano

Jeffrey S. Miller
Frederick G. Saporito

Lieutenant

Sean W. Koellner
Charles A. Carbone
Derek A. Palleja
John R. Battaglino
Matthew Gianone
Brian W. Malone
Kevin J. Garvey
Paul D. Ferguson
Jeffrey A. Frommeyer
Kenneth J. Loftus
Douglas M. Egan
Joseph B. Jurgens
Kevin G. Minicus
Brendan M. O'Brien
Erick J. Costello
Brian J. Shanahan
Anthony L. Watts
Anthony Canariato
Thomas J. Motondo
John L. Scarangello
Dean V. Montesani
John A. Capitano
Timothy L. Duggan
Luke A. Jackson
Leo Tineo

Alex J. Pagan
Vincent P. Inglese

Abdelrahman K. Abdelaziz

Division

e
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15
14
14
11
14
14
8
Engine
285
74
Ladder
101
Battalion
Rescue

Battalion
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Ladder
3
29
34
35
45
59
77
104
107
113
117
130
131
160
167
168
Ladder
125
149
Ladder
108
Squad
270

Engine

2
24
16
14

9
14
17
16
14

7
16
23

9
11
22
20

15
1

5

16

21
23
13
8
19
6
7
1
20
16
4
10
14
15
21
5
24
1
25
12
14
11
15
10
11
13
14
6

Group Vacation
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Lieutenant

Malek M. Alhadi
Matthew J. Sweeney
Steven Tysdal
James E. Doyle
Leonard J. Romano
Peter B. Hespe Jr.
Clifford G. Zeilman
Gregory T. Briglio
John V. Mosca

Brett Bachman
Daniel T. Comer
Alexander B. Lee
Anthony E. Varriale
Christopher P. Cimorelli
Jesus Marcano Jr.
Michael T. Galard
Kasey L. Koslowski
Timothy M. McCarthy
Frank J. Blackstone
Daniel P. Hayes
John A. McCormack Jr.
Kevin P. Hennigan
Michael R. David
William Mirth

Steven M. McEvoy

Christopher J. DiGiulio
Mark E. Klingner
Daniel A. Saalfrank
Shawn F. Clark
Anthony Caterino
Michael J. DeMeo
Michael Rogdakis
Gregory R. Chero
Thomas J. Wutz Jr.
Michael J. Tully
Andrew F. Magenheim
Bryon J. Appleholm
James Nugent
Raymund R. Rosicki
Frederick C. Hess
Sean P. O'Brien
Steven M. Wetzel
Kevin T. Rynne
Brian J. Loveridge
Jonathan D. Logan
Anthony J. D'Amico
Michael J. Cooney
Kyle R. Klimkowski
Christopher P. Kelly
Daniel J. Quinn

Kurt L. Lemmon
Christopher J. Imbro
Daniel J. Cangialosi
John B. McEneaney

Battalion
58
58
32
48
48
41
33
46
46
50
47
28
50
37
57
44
57
46
52
54
50
41
43
51
37

Battalion
12
10
10

9
2
2
17
6
11
17
8
12
17
26
14
26
3
19
23
46
43
58
44
46
38
32
48
50
51

Engine Group Vacation
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239
239
240
255
257
258
263
265
265
271
275
277
279
280
282
287
289
302
317
323
329
331
332
Ladder

15
22
10
23
20
3
23
4
13
15
21
7
1
12
12
15
18
14
13
15
15
6
22
18
7

3
22
8
15
15
22
17
23
19
6
3
10
20
8
6
12
11
20
23
20
1
12
8
19
18
11
17
3
23
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Lieutenant Battalion Ladder Group Vacation
James J. Mooney 46 128 20 A
Felix R. Valentin 46 140 5 D
John J. Tepedino 50 142 16 E
Michael R. Ober 54 143 6 H
Carl J. DiLallo 54 150 11 E
David T. Rodahan 49 152 8 H
Kenneth G. Pogan Jr. 38 153 18 B
William M. Hickey 51 155 12 A
Kevin W. Candido 54 155 24 C
Daniel J. McKenna 38 159 23 H
Daniel J. Ligarzewski 22 161 8 D
Thomas Jozefiak 33 170 20 A
Engine Ladder
Santo Bevinetto 10 10 21 C
Trevor M. Renadette 3 12 8 G
Gregory P. Fieberg 76 22 12 A
Daniel P. Rotanz 40 35 20 H
Steven Scarfone 166 86 16 H
Kevin R. Mahoney 325 163 24 B
SOC SOoC
Bashkim Cira HazMat Operations Engine 165 8 B
Christopher Spagnola HazMat Operations Engine 250 18 C
Matthew J. Szpindor Rescue Battalion Squad 1 25 D

By Order of: Daniel A. Nigro, Fire Commissioner
John Sudnik, Chief of Department
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